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21st October 2022 

 

Dear families, 

Re: Parental Events Autumn 2 

We hope you have all had a wonderful half term! In school, the teachers have been getting ready for another 

productive and successful half term. Please see the details below. We look forward to seeing you all! 

Parents Evening 

We are delighted to be able to welcome parents back into school to offer face to face parents evenings again. You 

will also be offered the opportunity to attend these virtually should you wish to. Please see separate letter for 

further details. 

Year 5 Remembrance Assembly 

Year 5 will be leading our Assembly on Remembrance. Parent’s will be invited to attend. This will be from 9:20-

9:40. Please enter via the main entrance to join us.  

SEND Parents Evening 

We are looking forward to welcoming parents back into school for our SEND Parents Evening. Please see separate 

letters for further details. 

Come and Read 

Come and Read is an opportunity for you to come into school and take an active part in your child’s learning. You 

will be invited in to hear your children read. Please see the separate letter for further details. 

KS1 Nativity 
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Year 1 will be performing our first in person Nativity for some time! The children will be working hard on learning 

the songs and lines for this. Please see the separate letter for more details.  

 

Yours faithfully, 

Mr Thorpe 

Assistant Headteacher, Inclusion and Communities  

 

31st Oct Monday INSET Day  

1st Nov Tuesday ½ term starts  

8th and 9th Nov Tuesday and Wednesday Parents evening  

10th Nov Thursday Remembrance  Y5 Class 
Assembly 

17th Nov Thursday SEN parents evening  

24th Nov Thursday Y4 Portals of the Past Viking 
visit 

 

1st Dec Thursday Y5 Portals of the Past Greek 

visit 
 

12th Dec Monday Come and Read  

13th Dec Tuesday FLO coffee morning  

14th Dec Wednesday SEN Coffee morning  

14th Dec Wednesday KS1 Nativity 
 

 

15th Dec Thursday Star of the half term 
 

 

16th Dec Friday Birthday party  

19th Dec Monday Christmas parties  

20th Dec Tuesday End of term  
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